House Resolution 836

By: Representatives Lumsden of the 12th, Dempsey of the 13th, and Coomer of the 14th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Loving Hearts, Helping Hands: 2017 Heart of the Community
- 2 Award of Honor recipient, David Mathis; and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, a graduate of Floyd College, now Georgia Highlands College, David serves as
- 4 Program Manager and Assistant Athletic Director at Georgia Highlands College; and
- 5 WHEREAS, a dedicated and invaluable leader in the Floyd County community, David
- 6 currently serves on the Floyd Parks and Recreation Board, the NAIA National Football Host
- 7 Committee, and the Restoration Lindale Board of Directors; and
- 8 WHEREAS, he actively volunteers with the Foundation Camp at Georgia Highlands College,
- 9 a camp which was established in partnership with Georgia Highlands and 100 Black Men of
- 10 Rome-Northwest Georgia, serving boys 10-16 years of age who are considered to be at risk;
- 11 and
- 12 WHEREAS, David has received numerous recognitions for his excellent service, including
- 13 the Georgia Highlands College Alumni Award, Organization Advisor of the Year Award,
- 14 Floyd Schools Business Partner of the Year, and Georgia Highlands President's Meritorious
- 15 Award; and
- WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding contributions of thisexemplary and distinguished Georgian be appropriately recognized.

18 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that

- 19 the members of this body recognize David for his outstanding dedication to his community,
- 20 commend him as a recipient of the Loving Hearts, Helping Hands: 2017 Heart of the
- 21 Community Award of Honor, and extend the most sincere best wishes for continued success
- 22 and happiness.

- 23 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 24 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to David
- 25 Mathis.